	Docket No.: 187-64
	04-05-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 3/25/02	Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔍 🔍 🔍	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	102045026 ed original documents or copy therea
 Name of conveying party(ies): Iíris Pulkkinen Eeva Kiuru 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tapani Lahdesmaki	Name: Polar Electro Oy
	Internal Address: Professorintie 5
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	FIN-90440 Kempele
3. Nature of conveyance:	Finland
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: January 28, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	9
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/046,668	
10/040,000	
	TTON PECCAD
Additional numbers	attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike	8. Deposit account number:
04/04/2002 JJALLAH2 00000021 10046668	08-2461
40.00 0P 40.00 0P City: Syosset State: NY ZIP: 1179	1 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing initial of the original document. 	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Rod S. Turner Nod 4	V. Sumen - Wared 14, 2002
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	Signature Per sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be record	ed with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Pare	PATENT

REEL: 012742 FRAME: 0417

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,
	liris PULKKINEN;
	Eeva KIURU;
	Tapani LÄHDESMÄKI;
	have invented certain new and useful improvements in Heart rate monitor
	for which we have made
	(I/We have madeor am/are about to make) application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;
	AND WHEREAS, Polar Electro Oy
	Professorintie 5, FIN-90440 Kempele, Finland
	desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor
	from the United States;
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in
	consideration of ten
	Dollars ($\$10$) to <u>us</u> in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged <u>we</u>
	have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto
	the said Polar Electro Oy * our entire right, title,
	and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the:
elete applicable ording	 (a) specification prepared and executed by <u>us</u> on the <u>28thday of January</u>, 20<u>02</u>, (b) application filed on the <u>day of</u>, 20, Serial No.
	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters
	Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Polar Electro Oy
	for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full
	end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same
	would have been held by <u>us</u> had this assignment and sale not
	been made.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix
	seal atKempele, Finland this 28th day of
	January, A.D. 20 <u>02</u> .
	This Pulkernon
	(Inventor's full Signature)
	laling
	By LD

* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

PATENT REEL: 012742 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 03/25/2002